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(1) N 88°18' £ 110, 80 feet, more or less, (2} N 01%42"W 176 6 feet,
more or less, and (3) § 887 18" W 110. 80 feet, more or lcss, toa point
in the aforesaid first line of the second parcel of the land conveyed by
Roach to vonGunten, thence binding on a part thereof N 01742" W 363 9 feet,
ore or less, to the eud thereof, thence binding on the second line of said
last mentioned conveyance N 86°21' E 4911 feet, more or less, to tho end
thereof and to the boginning of the fourth lins of the land conveyed by
Jaseph E. Kroft and wife to Jicob von Gunten and wife by deed dated

August 5, 1961 and recorded among said Land Records in Liber W, J. R. 3886,
page 315, thence binding thercon and continuing to bind on the second line
of the second yarcul of land conveyed by Charles. E. Roach and wife to
Jacab von Gunten and wile by deed dated January 26, 1961 and recorded amoang
said Land Records in Liber W.J. R. 3807, page 555, said line being also

the southerly outline of Plat 2, Section 4, "Suburbia ', recorded among said
Land Records in Plat Book RRG 29, page 148, in all, N 86°21' £ 1467.10
teet, more oF less, thence binding on the third Jine of the said sscond pascel
of the conveyance by Roach 1o von Guaten, recorded in Lider W.J.R. 3807,
page 555, § 03° 40' E 636. 71 feet, more or le to the end thereof and

to the end of the first live of the land conveyed by Dimitsi C. Seletsky and
wife to Russell T. Cornor and wife by deed dated October 29, 1958 and recorded
among said Land Records in Liber W.J. R. 3439, page 301, thence binding
reversely thereon, coutinuing the previous course, § 03°40' £ 305.25 feet, -~

more or less, thence binding reversely on the aleventh line of said laat

FRANK E. CICONE
Arwary At Lew
121 W. SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

October 7, 1965

John G. Rese, Esquire
Zoning Commissioner of
Baltizore Count.

County Office Building
Townon 4, Haryland

Re: Reclassification from R-10 to Ra
For Jacob von Gunten et al
d /5 of Roaches Laneo
Reisterstoun Road, 4th Dists
Petition #66-93R

Dear Mr. Rose:

This will conlirm the fact that the mbove
Peticdon ir withdrawn due to the fact that the ad-
vertising nnd posting is in error.

Pleane dismiss the “uul.inn uurnu:

i
Y\ Ha
Frank E. l(a'l"l-/A_\

Attorney for the Petitioner

projudice.

ner 785

A HABNT

L e LIGA OO

MATE, GHILDS & assoiaTES, NG.
Page 3
#tt

mentioned deed 5 41°20' W 660 feet, more or loss, to the end thareof
and 10 a point in the whole tract from Mary Ann Wright to Marion L. Reach
of which the 1and herein being described is a part, thence binding on a part
of the southerly line of the whele tract, said line also being the tenth line
of Corner's Land uad the eighth line of the first parcel of land conveyed by
Roach ta von Gunten by deed W.J. R. 3807, page 555, as afovesaid. in all,
N 6d°33" W 1441 foet, more or less, thence leaving the said outline of the
whole tract and binding reversely on the third line of the land conveyed by
Jacob von Guaten and wife to Alfred M. Hipsley and wife by deed dated
November 18, 1963 and recorded among said Land Records in Liber R R. G
4231, page 79, N OL°40° W 266.9 foet, more or less, to the centorline of
Roaches Lane, herctofore mentioned, thence binding thereon S 83°07'30" W
170 feet, mors or less, to the place of buginning.

Zontaining 49, 28 Aczes, more or less.

Saving and excepting from the above described parcel those two arcas

labeled "Parcel A and Parcel B" on the accampanying plat.

/nlb
1.0, £5052
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PETITIO’ FOR ZONING RE-C&SSIFICATION .
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 4 ot

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: o

2

i legal owner_. of the property situate in Baltimore 7.4/
County and which ks described i the description and plat attached hersto and made a part LA
bereby petition (1) that the soning status of the herein described property be re-classified, p it
Z_ Jec.2D
mhk.nalmm.m County, £rom a8...eeonoofS to an
|
A .& .a00e; for the following reassas: ) NW-re-1
‘ AW feT
(1) Changes in tha character of the neighborhood \ rzA

{sofefef

(2) Error in the original zoning map

Sew attached descripticn

and (3} for-x-Spectat-Exception-umder the- w.x-Zoning-taw—and —Zoning—Reguistions of Baltimore

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as :mtﬂbﬂ by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree lo pay <xpenses of above reclassification and/or Special Excepsi-a advertising,
posting, elc, upon fling of this petition, and furtker agree 1o and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions o haltimore County adopied pursuant 1g the Zoning Law for

S (e s l“—%m ? F

Viw fe6r Codtract purchaser

-, 196__5, that the subject malter of this petition be advertised, as
cequired by the Zoning Law cf F dtimiore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
oul Baltimcre County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimors County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

__dayof Qctober . _ __ ___ 196.5. 3t __10s00clock

""" Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

fover)
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CETAGH UPFER SECTION AND RETURN Wi + OUR NEM TTARCE.
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IMPORTANT! MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

. MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT /‘OUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
PLEASE REMITTANCE,

RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR

pALTMMORE COUNTY Me.33417
OFFICE OF F.INAN Y 1

mmzm\ruﬂb:nm
S AJ7 Zening Sept. of Baltey On.

vo accomr wo. _ gi-4R8

"BATACH UPPER SECTION

Potizien for fae sanifiention for Jossh vem Gweben, of ot
w‘ ;-
Bl —perssrs Canen. 4 = el Prar)
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MATZ, GHILOS 8 ABEC GIATES, IND.
COMBULTING
ENGINEERS
1920 Gromwaeil Bridge N, Baitimars, Me 31204 Tal. D01/823-0000

DESCRIPT N

49. 28 ACRE PARCEL, ROACEES LANE, OURTH

ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE CO//NTY MARYLAND

Present Zoning: R-10
Proposed Zonjng: R-A

Beginning for the same at a point on the centerline of Roaches Lane,
16 feet wide, at the distance of 830 feet, more or less, measured nosthedy
and easterly along said Roaches Lane from ths northeast side of Reisterstown
Road, said beginning poini being at the end of the third line of the secand
parcel of land conveyed by Jacod von Gunten and wife to Richard J Byrne
and wite by deed dated March 26, 1962 and recorded among the Land Records
of Baltimore County in "iber W.J.R. 3970, page 181, u./.-nn running and
binding reversely on the third and second lines of said deed.the two following
courses and distances: (1} N 01°42'W (719 feet, more or less, and (2)
588°18' W 16 feet, more or ioss, to a point in the first line of the second
parcel of land conveyed by Edith A. Roach to Jacob von Gunten and wife by
doed dated January 26, 1961 and recorded among the said Land Records in
Liber W.I. R, 3807, page 553, thence binding on a part of waid first line
N 01°42' W 8.0 fnet, more or less, to the boginning of the first parcel of
said deed from von Gunten to Byrne, thence binding on the first, sccond and _
third lines of said first parcei the | followirg courses and distances:
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BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO.Me._.John G Rose.. ZRNing.CRuEnissiongmte. ... October 1, 1965

SUBJECT....466-93=B....B=10. t0_R.A- Zoning. East side of Roaches Lane
830 feet Northeast of Reisterstown Road. Being the property
f Jacob von Gunten.

District

HEARING: Wednesday, October 13, 1965 (10:00 AM.j

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning hnr reviewed the
suhjutt petition for reclassification from R-10 R.A. zoning
and has the following advisory comments to make ulth respect to
pertinent planning factors:

1. This petition seaks apartment zoning for a tract whose
cnly access, existing or potential, is by means of streets
in single family residential areas. Existing access is by
means of Roaches Lane. This rcad is more like a driveway
than it is a County road. Potential access would be by
means of new streets in areas zoned and/or planned for
cottage development.

From a planning viewpoint, the subject petition would \:rcntu
land use potentials for this tract which are entirely

of keeping with the existing and emerging character u( me
immediate area. This viewpoint is affirmed not only by the
status of properties external to the petition but also by

the fact that two parcels of R-10 zoning would be retained
within the area bounded by this potition. FProm a planning
viewpoint, creation of apartment zoning here would wntutun
a flagrant example of spot zoning.




CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF MARYLAND }
CITY OF BALTIMORE!*

On Sept 20,
etsonally appeared before me. th. cadensigned.
a Natary Public within and for said city and State.
i~ Schnackenhexg.. Chief Accountant
of the .. News American a
newspaper published 0 the City of Baltimore.
State of Maryland, who, bemg duly swom, states

on cath that the advertisement of
altimore Gounty,Offlce of Gentral

a tue copy of which u hereto altached, was

published in sad newspaper in its iswe dated

)vmwu.

Nty Pusl

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

TOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

District. .
Posted ior
Petitioner ,Lu

Location of vmvtﬂy ES. f/

. £
Loretion of Signs:a/5 R

b4 %L
160 * Sl Z Eart (tad ik pf fnidis (.-u

AER
Remarks:

Posted by

Frank E. Cicone, Esq.
121 W Susquehanna Aves
Towson, Hd. 21204

Kt H./(wr fotar.
51 o

7 4 / "/((A.JLTZ?;I'_{I ,{’{4

Laistiietone. Lol .

Tl RN z'zc_

o

Septenber 14y

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesspoake Avenus
Towson, Maryland 2 21200

Your petition has baen roceived and accepted for filing this

_alst dawef _ ugat

Petiticner

Jacab von Gunten,

. N
Zoning Commissioner

at al

e e
Petitioner's Attorney tlcona, ;ﬂpv:wnd by Jit .' ( e A
atrma

ae,.suﬂ Zobnitten

eptenber 2, 195

FETITION POR. RECLASMTICA
Vi TRICT

\..: ‘Nertheat of R

Wednwudsy, Cetster
e

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, WD, Septesser PA0.05.
THS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adverlisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weckly eswspaper printed
and published in Towson, Ballimore County, Md., aoo: ih*radh

- ussessive: weeka before the.
day of - . R 19 .5, the AAt put tication
appearing on the Lo ol

THE JEFFERSONIA!

“inager.

Cost of Advertisen

BALTJHOUE COUMIY OFFICE C
comsY oF

<
FFICE CORRESPONDENCE : Feank E, (4oonn, Gsaulrs : feclassification Prom
INEERING 121 ¥, Susquehanaa AVe e For Jacch von Ounten et al
owson, Maryland A20h Located B/E of Foaches Lane
it of Neisterstown Foad, Ltn
(Ttea L, iugust 31, 1965

INTER-O
BUREAL OF TRAFFIC E

Baltimere Cunuty. Margland
Jowson, Maryland, 21204
Dear 47

The Zoning Advise:y Comittee has reviewed the gubject votition and makes
tho followiny Somsentst
T HE L s
, 3. clifford L : I The rlan ep subnitted
FROM: B4 = Fhborhood Toad patti this areas This office
12 withholding any ; of this petition until 1 this catter has been
hnrkcd aut.
t 4o puggosted that the petitloner .nq/n- kis enginesr contact Jre Albert Quisby,
Lna(r, Froject Flanning »rlnuim ro Ua (dchard loore, Burau of Traffic m;u--r':m,
and itr, idmund . Holle, w.d & Pridge Uesign arrange o maeting b
d!.nuu 2 tais problen pmur tu Libaitithg new plane.

AU OF EMOITREERIIG
Vater = Ixioting 16" water in iaisterstown Fosd.
Sewer - Existing 15" sewer along Roachas fun
fioad = The subaitted plat soould be revised to show the opesed relocstian of
Hoachee Tane. Isaches Lene Telocated is to be improved with = ninimum L2' cub
o Ui ,_,.a\,m 1y snd gutter crossesection on 4 604 right of waye
The above coments are uot istended to indicats the spproprintensss o u the
soning action requested, bul to assuro that ull parties are made cvare of p
e problans that may have a bearing on this case. -‘m irector -ndlar she nopu\y bs.nntc
t ba daters of tue 0{fice of Flanning and Zoning will subsi the sy
bt of way- af the recussted soning 10 days hefore the "r:nlnr Gomnissioner's nm-s.ng.

to this

. roadj therefore

only major acceny The folloving members had no eoment +  _ffer
ctical caf
) veniclas/ Fire L\.nm—th Teriew

hre Health Jepartsent

Industrisl Development Commission

Board of Educstica

storstown Road
terial Tod

he affect

aakdown OF S cite
begakdoud ¢ this site

y nourly b euld ba noted tha

Road. 1t si

traffic on Ruistarstown poad by 2U%.

Bureau of Traffic ingineering
Vary trely yours,

i T, Gvo
Petition snd Pepait Processing

Snclosurs

Janes 5. Dyer-0ffice of Pisnning und Zoning =
Loulng

'« Haile-Puresu of Eng
Carlyle Brovn-Sureau of Engineering




A Aoty




